Author for correspondence:
Dept of Civil Engineering, Velalar College of Engineering and Technology, Thindal, Erode
      Volume-7 Issue-2
International Journal of Intellectual Advancements
and Research in Engineering Computations
Comparative study on tensile property of different grades of concrete
containing  glass fibres

)
FA
(kg/m
3
)
CA
(kg/m
3
)
SP
(kg/m
3
)
W/c
25GF0.0 394 0.0 583.45 1175.04 0.0 0.50
25GF0.2 394 0.2 583.45 1175.04 0.2 0.50
25GF0.4 394 0.4 583.45 1175.04 0.2 0.50
25GF0.6 394 0.6 583.45 1175.04 0.2 0.50
25GF0.8 394 0.8 583.45 1175.04 0.2 0.50
25GF1.0 394 1.0 583.45 1175.04 0.2 0.50
Table 3.2 Mix Proportions For M30Grade
Mix prodetails  Cement
(kg/m
3
)
Glass fibre
(kg/m
3
)
FA
(kg/m
3
)
CA
(kg/m
3
)
SP
(kg/m
3
)
W/c
30GF0.0 437.77 0.0 571.10 1150.66 0.0 0.45
30GF0.2 437.77 0.2 571.10 1150.66 0.2 0.45
30GF0.4 437.77 0.4 571.10 1150.66 0.2 0.45
30GF0.6 437.77 0.6 571.10 1150.66 0.2 0.45
30GF0.8 437.77 0.8 571.10 1150.66 0.2 0.45
30GF1.0 437.77 1.0 571.10 1150.66 0.2 0.45
Table 3.3Mix Proportions For M35 Grade
Mix prodetails  Cement
(kg/m
3
)
Glass fibre
(kg/m
3
)
FA
(kg/m
3
)
CA
(kg/m
3
)
SP
(kg/m
3
)
W/c
35GF0.0 447 0.0 568.51 1145.44 0.0 0.4
35GF0.2 447 0.2 568.51 1145.44 0.2 0.4
35GF0.4 447 0.4 568.51 1145.44 0.2 0.4
35GF0.6 447 0.6 568.51 1145.44 0.2 0.4
35GF0.8 447 0.8 568.51 1145.44 0.2 0.4
35GF1.0 447 1.0 568.51 1145.44 0.2 0.4
EXPERIMENTAL TEST AND INTERPRETATIONS
Workability
Workability is a property of freshly mixed concrete. Workability of concrete simply means the ability to